
 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-70 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-70. 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Sophie Hayes    

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 

  Salt Lake City, UT 84101   

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

  02/10/2022      

Date Signed 

 

 



 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-70 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-70. 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Callie Hood     

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  307 West 200 South, Suite 2000 

  Salt Lake City, UT 84101   

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

  02/10/2022      

Date Signed 

 

 



 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-70 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-70. 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Deborah Kapiloff    

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200 

  Boulder, CO 80302      

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

  02/10/2022      

Date Signed 

 

 



 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 21-035-70 

 I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of said rule in Docket 21-035-70. 

 

 

 

 

_____________________________     

Signature 

 

 

  Aaron Kressig    

Name (Type or Print) 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Employer or Firm 

 

 

  1536 Wynkoop Street, Suite 210 

  Denver, CO 80202   

Business Address 

 

 

  Western Resource Advocates  

Party Represented 

 

     

  02/10/2022      

Date Signed 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 21-035-70 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 14th day of 

February 2022 on the following: 

 

Rocky Mountain Power  

Richard Garlish richard.garlish@pacificorp.com  

Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com  

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  

Stephanie Barber-Renteria stephanie.barber-renteria@pacificorp.com 

 datarequest@pacificorp.com  

 utahdockets@pacificorp.com  

  

Division of Public Utilities  

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov   

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov  

William Powell wpowell@utah.gov  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov  

Bob Davis radavis@utah.gov 

Abby Abdulle aabdulle@utah.gov  

David Cwilli dcwilli@utah.gov  

Trevor Jones trevorjones@utah.gov  

Mike Healy mlhealy@utah.gov  

 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

  

Office of Consumer Services  

Michele Beck    mbeck@utah.gov  

Robert Moore    rmoore@agutah.gov  

Steven Snarr   stevensnarr@agutah.gov  

Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 

  

Utah Association of Energy Users  

Kevin C. Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com  

Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com  

  

Chargepoint  

Scott Dunbar sdunbar@keyesfox.com  

Matthew Deal matthew.deal@chargepoint.com  

  

Utah Clean Energy  

Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org  

Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org  

Thomas Kessinger thomas@utahcleanenergy.org  

Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
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EVGo  

Victoria R. Mandell vmandell@comcast.net  

Lindsey Stegall lindsey.stegall@evgo.com  

  

Greenlots  

Linda M. Bullen linda@bullenlaw.com  

Erick Karlen ekarlen@greenlots.com  

Thomas Ashley tom@greenlots.com  

  

Western Resources Advocates  

Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  

Aaron Kressig aaron.kressig@westernresources.org  

Deborah Kapiloff deborah.kapiloff@westernresources.org 

Callie Hood callie.hood@westernresources.org  
 

 

  Callie Hood   
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